13/581-11	09/581596		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS 11 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0	7 - 24 - 2000 O NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS		
PATEN			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATE			
	01411479		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	533 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 JUN 2000		
1. RITTER, Rudolf 3.	2. 4.		
5.	6.		
7.	8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: SWISSCOM AG			
ADDRESS: Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6, 3050 Bern (Switzerland)			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	⊠no		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	and the form And the first state of		
	e copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTER	REST EXEC. DATE: May 25, 2000		
SORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	EXEC. DATE. May 25, 2000		
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	Lana and the same of the same		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 25, 2000			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1" INVENTOR series code/serial no If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
NEW APPLICATION 270794			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS Q + PATS Q = TOTAL 1		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 New York Avenue, NW			
Ninth Floor			
Washington, DC 20005-3918	O IT ADOVE FEE IS MISSING OF INADEQUATE CHARGE		
5.5 ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975		
PMS 270794 114404-12/DV	UNDER ORDER NO 60237 270794		
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.		
PLASTATEMENT AND SIGNATURE			
To the best of my knowledge/and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
FC:5the original document.			
- 1 // a/M ///a	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this		
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
LIME! /V	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Signature	1		
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar	. Data: I.m. 42 0000		
Reg. No. 28872	Date: June 13, 2000		
Atty/Sec: DSL/mhn TEL: (202) 861-3527	FAX: (202) 822-0944		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Document3

PAT-114X 11/1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Rudolf RITTER

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled:

Identification Card and Billing Method using an Identification Card

described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/CH97/00472 filed 17 December 1997; and

WHEREAS, Swisscom AG

a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at

Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6, 3050 Bern (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date		Signature
25.05.2000		Julog till
		Rudolf RITTER
		:/
	Witness:	Manieren
	Witness:	a conho said

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/13/2000 REEL: 010928 FRAME: 0637